


FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
	Specification Number 
	H25039 (The Festive Celebration) 

	Version Number 
	1 

	Date 
	21/07/2025 


 
NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging. 
 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
 
 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cignozza Peregrinus IGT Toscana 

	Description of Product 
	A warm, complex and elegant Super Tuscan. Excellent immediate flavour followed by an acid-tannic sensation ending with a pleasant saltiness that leaves the palate dry, Excellent persistence. The bouquet has intriguing 
notes of red fruit and ripe cherry followed by an elegant spice sensations with touches of vanilla. Super Tuscan made of Sangiovese, Merlot and a small part of Ciliegiolo. 

	Product Code 
	IT020 (Supplier) / WINE602M (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Cignozza Peregrinus IGT Toscana 

	ABV: 
	14% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
	Comment 

	
	
	
	manufacturing 
environment 
	

	
	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Bella Luna Nero d’Avola 

	Description of Product 
	Nero is a lighter style of red and matches beautifully with red meats, and is crying out to be enjoyed alongside antipasto platter or some pasta. 

	Product Code 
	AU284 (Supplier) / WINE694F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Australia 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES and MILK. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Bella Luna Nero d’Avola 

	ABV: 
	13% 

	Country of origin: 
	Australia 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Bella Luna Fiano 

	Description of Product 
	This modern Australia Fiano is textural and rich showing an abundance of fruit complexity in perfect harmony. You will find strains of honey, hazelnuts, spice, pine nuts and floral notes. 

	Product Code 
	AU283 (Supplier) / WINE697B (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Australia 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Bella Luna Fiano 

	ABV: 
	12.5% 

	Country of origin: 
	Australia 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof
	
	N/A
	

	Fish and products theeof
	-
	N/A
	

	Molluscs and products thereof
	-
	N/A
	

	Crustations and products thereof 
	-
	N/A
	

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Land of Plenty Sauvignon Blanc 

	Description of Product 
	This Southern Hemisphere Sauvignon Blanc offers a fresh, zesty palate with a tropical fruit and green apple. 
Lemon and lime tease the palate into a crisp refreshing finish with long lasting. 

	Product Code 
	ZA002 (Supplier) / WINE697D (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	South Africa 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Land of Plenty Sauvignon Blanc 

	ABV: 
	13.5% 

	Country of origin: 
	South Africa 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Marco Gavio Chianti DOCG 

	Description of Product 
	A beautiful deep ruby colour, this wine has intriguing red fruit and cherry hints, followed by an elegant sensation of tea and spices, especially black pepper. 

	Product Code 
	IT367 (Supplier) / WINE603R (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Marco Gavio Chianti DOCG 

	ABV: 
	13% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75 

	Description of Product 
	Sparkling Wine 

	Product Code 
	V13056075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Bottega 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 
11%CL75 

	ABV: 
	11% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	N/A 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 


	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	- 
	N/A 
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	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	18 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool and dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Worcester Sauce 

	Description of Product 
	Potato Crisps with a sprinkling of Worcester sauce flavour (a beige free flowing powder), packed into foil packs 150g. 

	Product Code 
	WOR12X150G (Supplier) / CRIS602E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Yorkshire Crisps 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Worcester Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Pimento 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1957 

	Energy (kcal) 
	468 

	Fat (g) 
	25 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	2.2 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	54.1 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	3 

	Protein (g) 
	5.2 

	Salt (g) 
	1.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	Y 

	Shelf Life 
	6 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	8-14°C 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Chocolate and Ginger Biscuits 

	Description of Product 
	Rich Ginger Flavoured Crunchy Biscuit with Chocolate Chunk and Pieces of Chopped Ginger 

	Product Code 
	6123 (Supplier) / BIS605K (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Maclean’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Butter [MILK, Salt], OATMEAL, Sugar, Golden Syrup, Chocolate Chips 4% [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Stem Ginger Shavings 1%, Raising Agent: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Ground Ginger 1% 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1877 

	Energy (kcal) 
	450 

	Fat (g) 
	22.3 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	13.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	57.4 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	24.7 

	Protein (g) 
	5.4 

	Salt (g) 
	0.9 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	365 Days 

	Foreign body control 
	Y 

	Shelf Life 
	275-365 Days 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an air-tight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Vegan Chocolate Orange Honeycomb 

	Description of Product 
	Salted honeycomb coated in orange flavour dark chocolate 

	Product Code 
	MFH84 (Supplier) / CONF602E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	The Serious Sweets Company 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1914 

	Energy (kcal) 
	455 

	Fat (g) 
	16.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	74.5 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	58.4 

	Protein (g) 
	2.3 

	Salt (g) 
	1.37 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line seasonally. Full verified cleaning after use. 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Chocolate 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Peanuts used seasonally in the same area onsite. 
Verified cleaning after use. 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
Pecan, Pistachio, Almond, 
Hazelnut, Cashew, and 
Macademia used onsite seasonally and used on the same line. Full verified cleaning after use.

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products there
	of 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line. 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Used on the same line <10ppm. 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Milk used on the same 
line. 
Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. 
Beef and pork gelatine used in factory. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	90 

	Foreign body control 
	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 2.0mm Fe, 
2.5mm non-Fe and 4.0mm S/Steel 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Chocolate Brownie Fudge 

	Description of Product 
	Chocolate Fudge. 

	Product Code 
	LF148 (Supplier) / CONF610E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	The Serious Sweets Company 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A (Various) 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (7%) (Cocoa 
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring, Golden Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Coconut Oil, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Cocoa Powder, Salt. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1794 

	Energy (kcal) 
	426 

	Fat (g) 
	13.8 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	10 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	72.9 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	62.2 

	Protein (g) 
	2.3 

	Salt (g) 
	0.32 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Soya Lecithin, Chocolate 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Sweetened Condensed 
Milk, Salted Butter 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Egg contained in finished product in warehouse. 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Sweetened Condensed 
Milk, Salted Butter 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 1.5mm Fe, 1.8mm non-Fe and 2.0mm S/Steel.  
Product supplied in bulk format are not metal detected and are assumed to be metal detected by the customer after packing 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	CHOCOLATES “X-MASS TREE” 200 G 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	707.01.5175 (Supplier) / CHOC603E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Hamlet 

	Country of Origin 
	Belgium 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar 42.69%, Whole MILK Powder 16.23%, Cocoa Butter 13.72%, Cocoa Mass 13.36%, Vegetable oils 9.5% (Rapeseed Oil < 9.5%, Palm Oil 8.23%), HAZELNUTS (2.55%), Butter Oil 
0.81% (MILK), Glucose Syrup 0.42%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin (E322) 0.29%, Coffee Extract 
0.06%, Natural Flavour: Strawberry Flavour < 0.05%, Natural Flavour: Caramel Flavour < 
0.05%, Pistachio < 0.05%, Orange < 0.05%, Vanilla < 0.05%. 
 
Cocoa Solids contains Milk Chocolate 29.8% minimum. 
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum. 
Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum. 
White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2363 

	Energy (kcal) 
	565 

	Fat (g) 
	37.5 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	20.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	50.1 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	48.6 

	Protein (g) 
	6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.147 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Potential cross contamination from other Tree Nuts.
 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products there
	of 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	200 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Gingerbread Crisps 

	Description of Product 
	Dark chocolate with gingerbread flavoured crisp inclusions. 

	Product Code 
	CSP08 (Supplier) / CHOC603V (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Whitakers Chocolates Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Dark Chocolate 89% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gingerbread Flavour 0.3%, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2170 

	Energy (kcal) 
	521 

	Fat (g) 
	29.8 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	17.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	53 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46.2 

	Protein (g) 
	5.7 

	Salt (g) 
	0.08 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animalderivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	165 

	Foreign body control 
	Yes 

	Shelf Life 
	720 Days from Production 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Ambient, away from direct sunlight and strong odours. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Stewarts Signature Chocolate Orange Fudge Box 100g 
– 2597 

	Description of Product 
	Chocolate Orange Fudge 

	Product Code 
	2597 (Supplier) / FUDG602V (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Stewart’s Scotland Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, (Sugar, MILK), Water, Salted Butter (MILK, salt), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Dark Belgian *Chocolate 2.5% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Natural Orange Flavouring, Salt. 
 
*Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 55% 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1792 

	Energy (kcal) 
	425 

	Fat (g) 
	11.7 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	8.3 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	78.2 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	71.6 

	Protein (g) 
	1.7 

	Salt (g) 
	0.3 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Manufactured on a site that handles Oats  

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Soya in Chocolate  

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Manufactured on a site that handles Pasteurised 
Egg White 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Sulphites used as processing aid within 
Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar, Glucose Syrup. 
Sulphites within product are <10ppm don't need to 
be declared 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	  

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	  

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	  

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	  

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	FF 
	N 
	  

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk (Cows Milk) 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	Passes through metal detector Fe 1.0mm Non Fe 1.5mm SS 
2.0mm 

	Shelf Life 
	Production + 32 Weeks 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	West Country Legends Dorset Red Cheese Wafers 

	Description of Product 
	Wafer Biscuits with Dorset Red Cheese 

	Product Code 
	WCL972 (Supplier) / SAV601G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Holleys Fine Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN, Flour Treatment 
Agent (Alpha Amylase)), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471)), Water, 
Dorset Red Cheese (21.8%) (MILK, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet), Cheese Powder (MILK, Emulsifying Salt (E339)), Salt, MUSTARD Powder 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2083 

	Energy (kcal) 
	500 

	Fat (g) 
	32.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	17.5 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	38.7 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	0.7 

	Protein (g) 
	12.8 

	Salt (g) 
	1.9 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	80 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Traditional Mince Pie 

	Description of Product 
	

	Product Code 
	REF703S (Supplier) / PIE116B (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple 
Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable 
Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup. 
 
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1600 

	Energy (kcal) 
	382 

	Fat (g) 
	16 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	56 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	30 

	Protein (g) 
	3.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.33 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain Traces 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	4 Units 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Oatcakes 125g 

	Description of Product 
	A light brown, cocktail sized crunchy oatcake. 

	Product Code 
	01739/17390 (Supplier) / SAV619E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Stag Bakeries Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	OATMEAL (54%), Water, Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1632 

	Energy (kcal) 
	389 

	Fat (g) 
	16.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	5.2 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	49.5 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	5.8 

	Protein (g) 
	8.6 

	Salt (g) 
	2.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Milk & Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	125 

	Foreign body control 
	Metal Detection: 3mm Fe, 3mm Non Fe, 3mm SS 

	Shelf Life 
	52 Weeks 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Dry, Ambient 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	3x10 Alu Modern Christmas Gift the Gift of Tea 

	Description of Product 
	

	Product Code 
	2731R (Supplier) / TEA601F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Ahmad Tea London 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	English Breakfast : Black Tea, Earl Grey : Black Tea, Bergamot Flavouring, Green Tea : Green Tea. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	4.184 

	Energy (kcal) 
	1 

	Fat (g) 
	0 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	0 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	0.1 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	0 

	Protein (g) 
	0.05 

	Salt (g) 
	0 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	60 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	3 Years 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Clean & D
	ry 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cambrook Jar – Giant Chilli Corn 52g 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	JARGCHCORN52 (Supplier) / NUT603H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Cambrook 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	Corn (79%), Sunflower Oil, Chilli Seasoning: Salt, Maltodextrin, Spices, Dried Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1822 

	Energy (kcal) 
	434 

	Fat (g) 
	16 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	1.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	63 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	1.5 

	Protein (g) 
	6.6 

	Salt (g) 
	2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	52 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	6-10 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool and dry, away from heat or direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	< 23°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Stewart’s Chocolate Orange Shortbread 160g 

	Description of Product 
	Traditional shortbread rounds with chocolate chips and orange pieces. 

	Product Code 
	8154 (Supplier) / BIS604H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Stewart’s Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 29% (MILK), Sugar, 
Cornflour, Chocolate Chips 8% (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA) ; Natural vanilla flavouring) Real Orange Fruit Pieces 3% (Concentrated apple puree, 
Concentrated orange juice, Glycerol, Fructose glucose syrup, Glucose syrup, WHEAT fibre, Sugar, Palm fat, Rice starch, Pectin, Citric acid, Natural orange flavouring, Ascorbic acid, Colour: Curcumine)  Natural flavouring 0.3%. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2184 

	Energy (kcal) 
	522 

	Fat (g) 
	28 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	16.74 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	64.8 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	23 

	Protein (g) 
	4.16 

	Salt (g) 
	0.49 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	160 

	Foreign body control 
	Metal Detection: 1mm Fe, 2mm No Fe, 3mm SS 

	Shelf Life 
	13 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in cool dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once open, store in airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Chilli Ginger Olives 

	Description of Product 
	Whole Kalamata Olives in oil with Chilli Flakes and 
Ground Ginger 

	Product Code 
	CG24 (Supplier) / SNAK601F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Silver & Green 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Ground Ginger (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.  
 
CAUTION: Contain Stones 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1183 

	Energy (kcal) 
	287 

	Fat (g) 
	32 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	4.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	0.3 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	0.1 

	Protein (g) 
	0.6 

	Salt (g) 
	1.9 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	220 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	365 Days 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Salted Caramel Star Gift Box 

	Description of Product 
	Popcorn with Caramel & Sea Salt 

	Product Code 
	7B007STARMINI (Supplier) / POP603H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Joe & Seph’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt. 
 
WARNING: May contain unpopped kernels. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2016 

	Energy (kcal) 
	481 

	Fat (g) 
	22.1 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	14.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	65.2 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	40.3 

	Protein (g) 
	3.3 

	Salt (g) 
	1.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	32 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, consume within 5 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	MB Truffle Present Box XMAS 2023 Caramelised Cinnamon Biscuit 100g x6 SRP 

	Description of Product 
	Cocoa Dusted Truffles With Spiced Caramelised Biscuit 
Crumb And Cinnamon Flavour 

	Product Code 
	MB977 (Supplier) / CHOC602N (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	The Monty Bojangles Co 

	Country of Origin 
	France 

	Ingredients 

	Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Spiced Caramelised Biscuit Crumb (3.5%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Honey, Spices [Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Cardamom, Star Anise, Green Anise, Fennel], Raising Agent [Sodium Carbonate], Salt), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Cinnamon Flavouring (0.1%). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2400 

	Energy (kcal) 
	578 

	Fat (g) 
	44 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	38 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	39 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	38 

	Protein (g) 
	3.9 

	Salt (g) 
	0.12 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	365 Days
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 
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